

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0543 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/22/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/19/2009 Final action: 5/19/2009

Title: Sheriff's Department recommending the Board accept a donation from the American Red Cross in the

amount of \$500 for the El Dorado County STARS to be used for expenses related to Emergency

Preparedness Training. (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING: Red Cross Donation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0543. A BT Red Cross Donation, 2. 09-0543. B. Red Cross Donation Check

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/7/2013	1	Trails Advisory Committee	Approved	Pass

Sheriff's Department recommending the Board accept a donation from the American Red Cross in the amount of \$500 for the El Dorado County STARS to be used for expenses related to Emergency Preparedness Training. (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING: Red Cross Donation.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$500
Funding		
Budgeted	\$	
New Funding	\$500	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$500	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None.

Background: The Red Cross has donated \$500 to be used for advertising and other costs related to Emergency Preparedness classes in the South Lake Tahoe area. This training is to prepare citizens to assist with emergency efforts during a disaster.

Reason for Recommendation: To accept the donation

File #: 09-0543, Version: 1

Action to be taken following Board approval: The check will be deposited into the STARs budget and the funds will be used for Emergency Prep training costs.

Contact: Lt. Bryan Golmitz